NJM2885
PIN FUNCTION
1.VIN
2.GND
3.VOUT
NJM2885DL1
2 1 3

● Internal Short Circuit Current Limit
● Internal Thermal Overload Protection
● Bipolar Technology
● Package Outline TO-252-3
■  PIN CONFIGURATION
■  EQUIVALENT CIRCUIT
VOUT
Thermal
Protection
Bandgap
Reference
VIN
GND
■  OUTPUT VOLTAGE RANK LIST
Device Name VOUT Device Name VOUT
NJM2885DL1-18 1.8V NJM2885DL1-30 3.0V
NJM2885DL1-21 2.1V NJM2885DL1-33 3.3V
NJM2885DL1-25 2.5V NJM2885DL1-35 3.5V
NJM2885DL1-26 2.6V NJM2885DL1-38 3.8V
NJM2885DL1-28 2.8V NJM2885DL1-05 5.0V
 NJM2885DL1
NJM2885
■  ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS                   (Ta=25°C)